The Applicant is requesting approval of an 

amendment to the existing Planned Unit Development (PUD) Overlay for the Heyday Oak Creek property 

located at 2119 W. Puetz Road. The current PUD permits a maximum of twenty -two (22) single -family 

attached buildings containing up to one hundred thirty -four (134) single -family attached dwelling units. The 

PUD was originally established by Ordinance No. 3049 and later amended by Ordinance No. 3072, which 

extended the time -of-compliance condition. That amendment was approved by the  Common Council in May